Date

Tuesday, 1 April

Wednesday, 2 April

Thursday, 3 April
Monday, 7 April

Tuesday, 8 April

Tuesday, 15 April

Wednesday, 16 April
Thursday, 17 April
Thursday, 24 April

Tuesday, 29 April
Wednesday, 30 April

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Frank Elderson

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board and
Vice-Chair of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

April 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Executive Board

Meeting with Ryozo Himino, Deputy Governor of the Bank of
Japan, on financial and supervisory topics

Meeting with Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), on
regulatory and supervisory topics

Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS)
Meeting with the BIS

Supervisory Board — teleconference

Executive Board

Meeting with the Institute of International Finance, on global
economic and financial developments

Meeting with Bruna Szego, Chair of the Anti-Money Laundering
Authority (AMLA), on the AMLA start-up phase

Executive Board

Informal dinner with Antonio Costa, President of the European
Council, and the Members of the Governing Council

Governing Council
Governing Council

Meeting with Dutch Climate Commitment signatories, on the
management of climate and nature-related risks in the banking
sector

Executive Board
Visit to SEAT factories

Meetings with media

Calendar of Frank Elderson, April 2025

Location

Remote
participation

Tokyo, Japan

Tokyo, Japan

Tokyo, Japan
Tokyo, Japan

ECB
ECB

ECB

ECB
ECB

ECB
ECB
ECB

ECB
Martorell, Spain

Martorell, Spain



